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QUESTION 1

You are developing a Microsoft Dynamics AX 2012 class that removes multiple records from a database table. You
need to consolidate several database calls into one operation.

Which command should you use?
A. delete

B. delete_from

C. delete_recordset

D. update_recordset

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 2

In Microsoft Dynamics AX 2012, what is the default Array length value of a new base enumeration extended data type
(EDT)?

A.0
B.0,0
C.1
D.11

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 3

You are developing a Microsoft Dynamics AX 2012 class. You need to add messages to the infolog.
Which of the following code segments can you use? (Choose all that apply.)

A. box::info("This is a message.");

B. error("This is a message.");

C. info("This is a message.");

D. print "This is a message.";

E. pause;

Correct Answer: BC

MB6-869 Practice Test | MB6-869 Study Guide | MB6-869 Exam Questions 214


https://www.passapply.com/MB6-869.html
https://www.passapply.com/MB6-869.html
https://www.passapply.com/MB6-869.html

VCE & PDF https://www.passapply.com/MB6-869.html
2021 Latest passapply MB6-869 PDF and VCE dumps Download
PassApply.com

QUESTION 4

In Microsoft Dynamics AX 2012, what is the print output of the following method? static void sampleContinueBreak() { int
counter; for (counter=1;counter 3 andand counter

A.123
B.1238
C.12389
D.123910

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 5

Which object defines the list of exception types in Microsoft Dynamics AX 20127
A. Exception system enum

B. Global class

C. SysExceptionTable table

D. SysUtil class

Correct Answer: A
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